
From the Town Clerk: 
 
This is just a reminder of the Notice of Meeting Posting deadlines per the Open Meeting Law.  Below are 
guidelines to assist you in determining the deadline to post due to the upcoming Christmas Holiday 
(Friday, December 24), New Year’s Holiday (Friday, December 31) and Martin Luther King Day (Monday, 
January 17) while meeting the 48 hour posting requirement.  
  
Christmas Observance: December 25, 2021  

Posting by: To have your meeting on: 

Wednesday, 12/22/2021 Monday, 12/27/2021 
Thursday, 12/23/2021 Tuesday, 12/28/2021 
Monday, 12/27/2021 Wednesday, 12/29/2021 
    

  
New Year’s Observance: January 1, 2021 (Town Hall Closed  12/31/2021) 

Posting by: To have your meeting on: 

Wednesday, 12/29/2021 Monday, 1/3/2022 
Thursday, 12/30/2021 Tuesday, 1/4/2022 
Monday, 1/3/2022 Wednesday, 1/5/2022 
    

  
Martin Luther King Observance: January 17, 2022 (Town Hall Closed 1/17/2022) 

Posting by: To have your meeting on: 

Thursday, 1/13/2022 Tuesday, 1/18/2022 
Friday, 1/14/2022 Wednesday, 1/19/2022 
Tuesday, 1/18/2022 Thursday, 1/20/2022 
    

  
 


